

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI**

**Main Case No: W.P.No.8777 of 2026  
W.P.No.8584 of 2026**

124  
125

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 06      | 04.08.2026 | <p><b><u>BSB,J</u></b></p> <p>The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue placed on record a copy of written instructions of the respondent No. 2 vide Rc.No. 537 / 2026 / Lands-3, dated 08.04.2026.</p> <p>Post on 01.09.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></b></p> <p>NSM</p> |             |